
AutoProbe Consultants (Co.Reg.No:53140386J)
Blk 151A, Serangoon North Avenue 2, #02-81

Singapore 551151
Tel: 6269 9235  Fax: 6269 1446   Email: admin@autoprobe.com.sg 

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT 

 Our File No: SVY210100073
Date: 18/01/2021

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: India International
Insurance Pte Ltd Policy No: MSBS0077/02

Claimant Vehicle
No : SGC4844G Insured Vehicle

No : SG1235X

Date of Loss: 16/03/2019 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: MCS20184567 

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SGC4844G
Make & Model: LEXUS GS300, 3.0 (A) Engine No: 3GR0129870
Reg. Date: 18/01/2006 (Man. Year: 2006) Chassis No: JTHBG96S005022633
Colour: Black Odometer: 126154 km
Engine Capacity: 2995 cc
Market Value/New Car
Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Fair Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 225/50R17 Rear Tyre Size: 225/50R17
Front Left Side: Pirelli  5 mm Rear Left Side: Bridgestone  5 mm
Front Right Side: Pirelli  5 mm Rear Right Side: Bridgestone  5 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

﻿ 
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 8,105.28 3,672.15 4,433.13 54.69
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00  
Labour 2,980.00 1,390.00 1,590.00 53.36
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00  
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00  

  
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 11,085.28 5,062.15 6,023.13 54.33

Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 4,050.00
  

(S$) 11,085.28 4,050.00 7,035.28 63.47
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 775.97 283.50 492.47 63.47

  
Nett Amount (S$) 11,861.25 4,333.50 7,527.75 63.47

  

INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 15/01/2021
Date Inspected: 18/01/2021 Inspected At:
Estimated Period of Repair: 5.0 days

Adjuster: Tay Beng Hee  Manager: Tay Beng Hee 
 

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability
under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded. 

 



 
VALUATION (COE EXPIRY ON 17/01/2026)

Market Value:$50,000.00   
LTA Rebate  :$40,022.00 (as at 19/03/2019) 
Net Value   :$ 9,978.00 
 
INSPECTIONS

Pre-repair inspection conducted on 19/03/2019.
Dismantled parts inspection conducted on 20/03/2019.
Post-repair inspection conducted on 26/03/2019. 
 

 



 
REPAIR DETAILS
Reference
Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 18 Jan 2021)
Parts: 143 LEXUS GS300 3.0 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)  
Print Code: AutoProbe Consultants/SGC4844G/18/01/2021 14:36
Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers

with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *. 

Recommended Parts 
No. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount

1 1 *Boot lid Dented 961.90 FL *961.90 FL
2 1 *Boot lid centre garnish Mtg Cracked 361.40 FL *361.40 FL
3 1 *Boot lid emblem Necessary 83.40 FL *83.40 FL
4 1 *Boot lid Lexus plate Necessary 82.70 FL *82.70 FL
5 1 *Boot lid GS300 plate Necessary 82.70 FL *82.70 FL
6 1 *Boot lid inner lock assy Reuse 1,236.40 FL *- FL
7 1 *Boot lid inner lock catch Serviceable 76.10 FL *- FL
8 2 *Boot lid hinges Serviceable 191.20 FL *- FL
9 2 *Boot lid dampers Serviceable 543.60 FL *- FL
10 2 *Boot lid reflectors RH Reuse 592.20 FL *296.10 FL
11 1 *Boot rubber Serviceable 195.90 FL *- FL
12 2 *Rear lamps assy Reuse 1,566.52 FL *- FL
13 1 *Rear panel Repair 642.10 FL *- FL
14 1 *Rear bumper fascia Deformed 864.90 FL *864.90 FL
15 1 *Rear bumper inner sponge Cracked 135.70 FL *135.70 FL
16 1 *Rear bumper reinforcement Dented 578.50 FL *578.50 FL
17 2 *Rear bumper side retainers Necessary 117.80 FL *117.80 FL
18 1 *Rear no plate lamps assy Affected 168.40 FL *168.40 FL
19 1 *Boot lid centre garnish clips (set) Necessary 28.00 FS *28.00 FS
20 1 *Boot lid insulator clips (set) Necessary 35.00 FS *35.00 FS
21 1 *Rear end panel inner garnish clips (set) Necessary 14.00 FS *14.00 FS
22 1 *Rear end panel sealant Not Necessary 60.00 FS *- FS
23 1 *Rear bumper clips (set) Necessary 35.00 FS *35.00 FS
24 1 *Reverse sensors Affected 300.00 FS *200.00 FS
F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc. 

Sub Total (S$) 8,953.42 4,045.50 
- List Item Discount on L Items 10.00/10.00% (S$) 848.14 373.35

 
Total Parts (S$) 8,105.28 3,672.15
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 Recommended Miscellaneous Items 



 Recommended Miscellaneous Items 
There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour 
No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount

Labour Items
1 Remove boot lid fittings, check, renew damaged fittings, transfer all fittings to

new boot lid assy and refit.
New 60.00 60.00

2 Remove necessary interior upholstery and fittings to enable necessary repairs,
check and refit same.

New 80.00 40.00

3 Remove lamps, necessary wiring and electrical fittings to enable necessary
repairs, check, replace damaged parts, refit same, test electrical-circuit.

New 30.00 30.00

4 Renew reverse sensors, transfer same to new bumper assy, refit, reset and test
system.

New 80.00 50.00

5 Remove rear exhaust pipe assy, repair and refit same. New 180.00 0.00
6 Remove damaged parts, jack and cut out damaged body panels, jack out,

straighten up damaged body panels and repair body parts and fittings, whichever
possible and necessary, replace and weld necessary damaged parts, refit and
align whichever parts necessary.

New 1,000.00 500.00

7 Paint replacement parts and repaint damaged sections with welded portions in
and outside.

New 1,400.00 650.00

8 Rust proof replacement parts and touch up damaged sections. New 150.00 60.00
 

Gross Labour Cost (S$) 2,980.00 1,390.00
 

AutoProbe Consultants/SGC4844G/18/01/2021 14:36. Not valid without Reference section.

< END OF ESTIMATES >


